

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18086/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in SBCMA No. 1942/2008dated 07-
JAN-11 an of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing the amount and orders)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohita Bagati, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petition is permitted to deposit
the awarded amount in terms of the last order, within a week from
today.

Application is disposed of in terms of the aforesaid
order.

The matter shall be re-notified after eight weeks.
Interim order to continue until further orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER